## Higher Performance Leadership:

## Become. Build. Lead.



February 18, 2021 @ 5:00-8:00 PM, February 19, 2021 @ 8:30 AM-3:00 PM - CESA 7/Rm. C March 5, April 2, May 7, 2021 @ 12:30-2:30 PM (Virtual)

April 14, 2021 @ 9:30 AM - 3:00 PM - Ashwaubenon Community Center June 16, 2021 @ 8:30 AM-3:00 PM, June 17, 2021 8:30 AM-Noon - Ashwaubenon Community Center

**PRESENTERS:** Dr. Colleen A. Timm, Director of Learning Services

Aaron Malczewski, Director of Business Development

With Special Guest Dr. Joseph Hill, Higher Performance Group

What is it like to be on the other side of you? Are you a Pioneer, a Connector, a Guardian, a Creative, or a Nurturer? Everyone has a leadership voice, and we all have the ability to lead others. The problem is, most people don't know their leadership voice or how to use it. Welcome to the 5 Voices. The 5 Voices is designed to help every individual discover their leadership voice and be empowered to use it effectively. We believe teams and whole organizations can be transformed when everyone operates securely in their own voice and learns to value the voices of others. Participants will:

- Define their voice
- Learn how to see yourself so you can grow
- Learn to be an impactful leader in all areas
- Use the voices to lead change in your organization

## COST:

- \$900 per participant for CESA 7 Full Learning Services Partnership Members
- \$999 per participant for CESA 7 Limited-Traditional Learning Services Partnership Members
- \$1099 per participant for Non-CESA 7 Learning Services Partnership Members

Special Pricing for Teams of 4 or more! The following options will be calculated upon invoicing your district and adjustments will be made accordingly.

- \$750 per participant when registering a team of 4 or more for CESA 7 Full Learning Services Partnership Members
- \$850 per participant when registering a team of 4 or more for CESA 7 Limited Traditional Learning Services Partnership Members
- \$950 per participant when registering a team of 4 or more from your district for Non-CESA 7
   Learning Services Partnership Members

**REGISTRATION:** https://login.myquickreg.com/register/event/event.cfm?eventid=28180

**EVENT CONTACT:** Nancy Schlies, Executive Assistant @ Nschlies@cesa.org



Connect with us!

twitter.com/cesa7 facebook.com/CESAseven www.cesa7.org